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Leflore County District Court
Court Clerk: Mindy White

Case Number

Filed

Defendant

Beginning Date: 10/20/2025
Ending Date: 10/24/2025

Action

CF-2025-00218

CF-2025-00219

CF-2025-00220

CF-2025-00221

CF-2025-00222

CF-2025-00223

CF-2025-00224

CM-2025-00415

CM-2025-00416

CM-2025-00417
CM-2025-00418

CM-2025-00419

CM-2025-00420

CM-2025-00421

10/20/2025

10/21/2025

10/21/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025
10/20/2025

10/20/2025

10/21/2025

10/22/2025

BISSELL, WENDY MARGARET

LOCKE, BILLY

TACKETT, DUSTIN MICHAEL RAY

HAMNER, JUSTICE DRAKE

SLAVENS, ALBERT

BOWLER, KEVIN LEE

CONLEY, NATHAN GREGORY

PROVO, ASHTON LANE

JAMERSON, SETH MACSHAE

TREADWAY, JAMES W
WORTHAM, SABRINA K.

RAYMOND, ZACKARY THOMAS

HALL, JOSHUA ALLEN

METZKER, JOHNNY C
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ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE
ELUDING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE
POLICE OFFICER - FELONY
RECKLESS DRIVING-MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE-
MISDEMEANOR

LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY -
MISDEMEANOR

ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR ASSAULT AND
BATTERY WITH A DANGEROUS
WEAPON- FELONY

DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND
BATTERY-2ND OR SUBS OFFENSE-
FELONY

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
OBSTRUCTING OFFICER-
MISDEMEANOR

DISTURBING THE PEACE -
MISDEMEANOR

DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY OR
ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH A
DANGEROUS WEAPON- FELONY

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 20 GRAMS OR
MORE - FELONY

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND
(WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE-
FELONY

LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE,
AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MOTOR
VEHICLE-FELONY

DUI DRUGS & ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL)
MISDEMEANOR
DEFECTIVE VEHICLE-MISDEMEANOR

ASSAULT & BATTERY - MISDEAMENOR
ASSAULT & BATTERY - MISDEAMENOR

ASSAULT & BATTERY - MISDEAMENOR

DOMESTIC ABUSE--ASSAULT AND
BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR
DOMESTIC ABUSE--ASSAULT AND
BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR

PUBLIC INTOXICATION -
MISDEMEANOR
DISTURBING THE PEACE -
MISDEMEANOR

PUBLIC INTOXICATION -
MISDEMEANOR

DUI ALCOHOL (MISDEMEANOR)
DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/
SUSPENDED/REVOKED-
MISDEMEANOR



Case Number Filed Defendant Action

CM-2025-00422 10/22/2025 FOSTER, VICTORIALYNN OBTAINING CASH OR MERCHANDISE
BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE
PRETENSES-MISDEMEANOR

CM-2025-00423 10/22/2025 LAVALLEE, DONNA L OBTAINING CASH OR MERCHANDISE
BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE
PRETENSES-MISDEMEANOR

Number of Cases: 16
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