## **INDEX REPORT** BY DEFENDANT, FILTERS: CR, CF, CM, TR, WL, 2025

**Leflore County District Court** Court Clerk: Mindy White

Beginning Date: 10/20/2025 Ending Date: 10/24/2025

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CF-2025-00218	10/20/2025	BISSELL, WENDY MARGARET	ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE ELUDING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER - FELONY RECKLESS DRIVING-MISDEMEANOR FAILURE TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE- MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00219	10/21/2025	LOCKE, BILLY	LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00220	10/21/2025	TACKETT, DUSTIN MICHAEL RAY	ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON- FELONY
CF-2025-00221	10/22/2025	HAMNER, JUSTICE DRAKE	DOMESTIC ABUSE-ASSAULT AND BATTERY-2ND OR SUBS OFFENSE- FELONY UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER- MISDEMEANOR DISTURBING THE PEACE - MISDEMEANOR
CF-2025-00222	10/22/2025	SLAVENS, ALBERT	DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY OR ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON- FELONY
CF-2025-00223	10/22/2025	BOWLER, KEVIN LEE	TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR METHAMPHETAMINE 20 GRAMS OR MORE - FELONY POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND (WEAPS/DRUGS/ETC) BY INMATE- FELONY
CF-2025-00224	10/22/2025	CONLEY, NATHAN GREGORY	LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE, AIRCRAFT OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE-FELONY
CM-2025-00415	10/20/2025	PROVO, ASHTON LANE	DUI DRUGS & ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL) MISDEMEANOR DEFECTIVE VEHICLE-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00416	10/20/2025	JAMERSON, SETH MACSHAE	ASSAULT & BATTERY - MISDEAMENOR ASSAULT & BATTERY - MISDEAMENOR
CM-2025-00417	10/20/2025	TREADWAY, JAMES W	ASSAULT & BATTERY - MISDEAMENOR
CM-2025-00418	10/20/2025	WORTHAM, SABRINA K.	DOMESTIC ABUSEASSAULT AND BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR DOMESTIC ABUSEASSAULT AND BATTERY-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00419	10/20/2025	RAYMOND, ZACKARY THOMAS	PUBLIC INTOXICATION - MISDEMEANOR DISTURBING THE PEACE - MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00420	10/21/2025	HALL, JOSHUA ALLEN	PUBLIC INTOXICATION - MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00421	10/22/2025	METZKER, JOHNNY C	DUI ALCOHOL (MISDEMEANOR) DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/ SUSPENDED/REVOKED- MISDEMEANOR

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CM-2025-00422	10/22/2025	FOSTER, VICTORIA LYNN	OBTAINING CASH OR MERCHANDISE
			BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE
			PRETENSES-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00423	10/22/2025	LAVALLEE, DONNA L	OBTAINING CASH OR MERCHANDISE
			BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE
			PRETENSES-MISDEMEANOR

Number of Cases: 16